RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(les):     Littoral, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     William S, Schaill Trustee for William S, Schaill u/e/dated     6/10/98
•	
3. Nature of conveyance:	28 Pelham Lane
X Assignment □ Merger	Wilton, CT 06897
_	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Execution Date: 10/17/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,088,068
	0,000,000
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 65 Woods End Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Stamford, CT 06905	□ Payment previous made - see attached original Recordation Cover Sheet
	X Authorized to charge deposit account
	Deposit account number: 07-1732     (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
David P. Gordon	Pluda Oct 29 200
Name of Person Signing	P. Mu d.M. Oct 29, 200 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0784

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Littoral, Inc., (hereinafter designated as the assignor) is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Number 5,088,068 pursuant to an assignment from the inventor(s) William S. Schaill and James E. Richardson, which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 1990 at REEL 5533 and FRAME 0471 for Hand-Held Underwater Distance Measurement Device, and

WHEREAS, William S. Schaill Trustee for William S. Schaill u/a/dated 6/10/98 of 28 Pelham Lane, Wilton, CT 06897, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that have been or may be granted therefor in the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the assignor by and through its authorized representative **Frederick W. Hackenburg** has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention throughout the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor throughout the world, and In and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with said applications and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The assignor agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the applications or continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patents issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The assignor agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The assignor agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all patent offices throughout the world to issue any and all Letters Patents for the above invention(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned

name(s).

Date (0) 17

(SEAL)

Frederick W. Hackenburg Secretary, Littoral, Inc.

State of NEW YORK

County of WESTCHESTER

Subscribe and sworn to before me this 1744 day of 000000, 2003.

Notary Public

JILL M. KEOGH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4040956
Qualified in Westminester County
Commission Expires August 31.

2

PATENT **REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0786**